# Lake Shamineau Lake Improvement District

# 2022/2023 LID Board Assignments

#### Effective October 6, 2022

## Officers

Chair	Rick Rosar
Vice-Chair	Bob Koll
Treasurer/Finance	Fred Comb
Secretary/Administration	Bob Ingle
Director	Patricia Tvedt

## Committees

High Water Project	Rick Rosar, Bob Ingle
High Water Project Oversight and Finance	Rick Rosar, Pat Tvedt
Bonding/Financing	Fred Comb, Pat Tvedt
429 Process	Bob Ingle, Pat Tvedt
Grants – Flood Mitigation	Fred Comb, Rick Rosar
Research of New Grants	Rick Rosar, Bob Koll
Legislation	Rick Rosar, Bob Koll
Communications	Bob Koll, Bob Ingle, Pat Tvedt
Bylaws	Fred Comb, Rick Rosar
AIS – Control and Management.	Rick Rosar, Bob Koll, Pat Tvedt
Morrison County AIS Partnership Grant	
Program; Ambassador Program	
Legal Liaison, Insurance	Rick Rosar, Fred Comb

Administrator/Project Manager	Cindy Kevern
-------------------------------	--------------

LID Member Volunteers will be added to committees as needed.

#### **Contact Information:**

Lake Shamineau Lake Improvement District Board of Directors PO Box 394, Motley, MN 56466 LSLIDBD@gmail.com https://LakeShamineauLID.org